Отчет о выполнении программы по географии 
за I полугодие 2020 – 2021 учебный год МБОУ «СШ № 16»

	Класс
	Кол-во уч-ся
	Кол-во часов
	Виды контроля
	Уровень достижений учащихся

	
	
	По программе
	по КТП
	фактически
	корректировка
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Практические
работы
	Контрольная работа
	н/а
	%
	2
	%
	3
	%
	4
	%
	5
	%
	Успеваемость %
	Качество %

	5-е
	118
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	43
	36
	60
	51
	13
	11
	98
	62

	6-е
	89
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	24
	27
	35
	39
	30
	34
	100
	73

	7-е
	114
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	37
	32
	53
	47
	24
	21
	100
	68

	8-е
	114
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	25
	22
	60
	53
	29
	25
	100
	78

	9-е
	92
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	17
	18
	48
	52
	27
	29
	100
	81

	10-й
	29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	7
	10
	34
	17
	59
	100
	93

	11-е
	58
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	8
	14
	25
	43
	25
	43
	100
	86

	Итого
	614
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	156
	25
	291
	47
	165
	27
	99
	74


